JAMES J. FIORENTINI

MAYOR

Date 10/16/19

CITY OF HAVERHILL
MASSACHUSETTS

Ms. Elena Seiti, Senior Project Coordinator
Massachusetts School Building Authority
40 Broad Street, 5" Floor
Boston, Massachusetts 02109

Dear Ms. Seiti:

CITY HALL, Room 100
FOUR SUMMER STREET
HAVERHILL, MA 01830
PHONE 978-374-2300
FAX 978-373-7544
MAYOR@CITYOFHAVERHILL.COM
WWW.HAVERHILLMA.GOV

In accordance with 963 CMR 2.00, attached for your review and approval is the membership of the
School Building Committee for the Dr. Albert B. Consentino School located in the City of Haverhill. The
Committee was formed in accordance with the provisions of all applicable statutes, local charters, by-laws
and agreements of the City of Haverhill. Committee Members include the following:

(Please provide name, title, address and phone number of each member, and indicate who the Chair of
the School Building Committee is. Also, please indicate whether the member has voting power. Some

categories may have more than one name.

All members must be included)

Designation Name and Title Address Email Address and Phone Number Voting
Member?

SBC member Steve Bucuzzo, City of sbucuzzo@ecityothaverhill.com YES
who is MCPPO | Purchasing Haverhill 4 978-420-3606
certified Director/CPO Summer Street,

Room 105

Haverhill, MA

01830
Local Chief James Fiorentini, City of Haverhill | mayor(@cityofhaverhill.com YES
Executive Mayor 4 Summer Street, | 978-374-2300
Officer Room 100

Haverhill, MA

01830
Administrator or | N/A N/A N/A N/A
Manager"
School Scott Wood, School | 93 Lawrence swood(@haverhill-ps.org YES
Committee Committee member | Street, 078-994-6211
Member Haverhill MA,
(minimum of 01830
one)
Superintendent Margaret Marotta, Haverhill Public | superintendent@haverhill-ps.org YES
of Schools Superintendent of Schools 978-374-3405

Schools 4 Summer Street
Haverhill, MA
01830




Local Official Heather Forgione, Haverhill Public Heather.forgione@haverhill-ps.org YES
responsible for Supervisor of Facilities | Schools 978-971-7018
Building 60 Brown Street,
Maintenance Haverhill, MA
01830
Representative of | James Fiorentini, City of Haverhill | mayor@cityofhaverhill.com YES
Office authorized | Mayor 4 Summer Street, | 978-374-2300
by law to Room 100
construct school Haverhill, MA
buildings 01830
School Principal | John Mele, Principal | 685 Washington | jmele(@haverhill-ps.org YES
of Dr. Albert B. Street Haverhill, | 978-374-5775
Consentino School MA 01832
Member Victoria Hernandez- | 9 Boscowen Vikibailey@icloud.com YES
knowledgeable in | Bailey, teacher at Street 978-866-0118
educational Consentino School Haverhill, MA
mission and 01832
function of
facility
Local budget Chuck Benevento, City of cbenevento@cityofhaverhill.com YES
official or City Auditor Haverhill 4 978-420-3601
member of local Summer Street,
finance Haverhill, MA
committee 01830
Gail Sullivan, SC 8. Elawitliorie gail.sullivan@haverhill-ps.org YES
Finance Chair Sireot — Haverhill | 2978-241:9373
MA 01835
Members of Paul Bergman, PE 20 Washington pbergman(@bergmanassociates.com | YES
community with | Bergman& Street Haverhill, | 978-815-8668
architecture, Associates Inc MA 01832
engineering Engineers
and/or
construction
experience
Other: Please Richard MacDonald, 4 Summer Street rmacdonald@cityofhaverhill.com YES
provide brief Building & Inspections | Haverhill, MA 781-706-1186
background Director, City of 01832
info/expertise Haverhill
Other: Joe Bevilacqua, City 46 Lambert Ave | jbevilacqua@cityothaverhill.com YES
Councilor, former Haverhill, MA 978-618-1980
School Committee 01832
Member
Other: Allison Heartquist, A Ranirner Stredk aheartquist(@cityofhaverhill.com YES

Chief of Staff

Haverhill, MA
01832

978-420-3613




Other:

Michael Pfifferling,
Assistant
Superintendent/
Finance & Operations

Haverhill Public
Schools

4 Summer Street
Haverhill, MA
01830

Asstsuper@haverhill-ps.org
978-420-1977

YES




After approval of this committee by the Authority, the City of Haverhill will notify the Authority in writing
within 20 calendar days of any changes to the membership or the duties of said committee.

Sincerely,

10—

Authorized Signature for the City of Haverhill

Approved by MSBA Date




